Description
Ultra low capacitance: 1pF typical
Ultra low leakage: nA level
Operating voltage: 5V
Low clamping voltage
Complies with following standards:
– IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) immunity test
Air discharge: ±30kV

speed ports.
Features
Part Numbering System
BT   UC   05V   D323  B
Bi-directional
Package: SOD-323
Working Peak Reverse
Voltage (VRWM): 5V (@1mA)
Low Capacitance: ≤1.0pF
Boarden TVS
SOD-323
  OR
R5 AC
1 2
Ethernet 10/100/1000 Base T
www.boarden.com.cn 1Revision 1.1
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Pulse Power (8/20μs) Ppk 350 W
Peak Pulse Current (8/20μs) IPP 18 A
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Air)
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Contact)
VESD
±30
±30
kV
Operating Temperature Range TJ −55 to +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg −55 to +150 °C
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition
Reverse Working Voltage VRWM 5 V
Breakdown Voltage VBR 6 V IT = 1mA
Reverse Leakage Current IR 0.2 μA VRWM = 5V
Clamping Voltage VC 10 V IPP = 1A (8 x 20μs pulse)
Clamping Voltage VC 20 V IPP = 18A (8 x 20μs pulse)
Junction Capacitance CJ 1 pF VR = 0V, f = 1MHz
Symbol
VRWM
IR
VBR
IT
VC
IPP
Parameter
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
Maximum Reverse Leakage Current @ VRWM
Breakdown Voltage @ IT
Test Current
Clamping Voltage @ IPP
Maximum Reverse Peak Pulse Current
V
Bi-Directional TVS
I
IR
IT
IPP
VC VBR VRWM IR
IT
IPP
VRWM VBR VC
IV Curve Characteristics
BTUC05VD323B
www.boarden.com.cn 2Revision 1.1